OP \$40.00 778101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life Capitol AS	07/30/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORWA		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuitive Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address:	5500 Nobel Drive
City:	Fitchburg
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53711
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77810113	ATHENAQUANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 608-205-4704

Email: mstoneback@alphatechcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Macy Stoneback

Address Line 1: 708 Heartland Trail, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTUITIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harald Nordal
Signature:	/Harald Nordal/
ll e	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0719

Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Intellectual Property source=Assignment of Intellectual Property source=Assignment of Intellectual Property	- LC to Intuitive (073012)(signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "Assignment") is made as of July 30, 2012, by Life Capitol AS, an entity organized under the laws of Norway ("LC"), and Intuitive Biosciences, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Intuitive").

WHEREAS, LC and Intuitive are parties to that certain Subscription Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2012, pursuant to which LC has subscribed for shares of Intuitive and agreed to sign and deliver this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment and Assumption. LC hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to Intuitive all of LC's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property described on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and that is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any of the Intellectual Property, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect, the same to be held and enjoyed by Intuitive, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LC had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, the laws of the State of Wisconsin govern all matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement, including, without limitation, its interpretation, construction, performance, and enforcement, without giving effect to such state's conflicts of law principles or rules of construction concerning the drafter hereof.
- 3. <u>Further Actions.</u> Each of the parties hereto covenants and agrees, at its own expense, to execute and deliver, at the request of the other party hereto, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as such other party may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Agreement.

This Assignment is signed and effective as of July 30, 2012.

,

LIFE CAL

By: // / UV

Chief Executive Officer

INTUITIVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

-snawn D. Guse

President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration/	Registration/	Fair Market
	Application	Application	Value (in
	Number	Date	\$USD)
ATHENAQUANT	77/810,113	8/26/2009	100.00

[SCHEDULE CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE]

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0722

PATENTS

Country	Application Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Fair Market Value (in \$USD)
US	Granted	10/141,611	08-May- 2002	6,878,523	12-Apr- 2005	100.00
US	Published	10/140,956	08-May- 2002	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Published	10/430,586	06-May- 2003	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Published	10/434,512	08-May- 2003	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Published	10/695,552	28-Oct- 2003	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Published	12/212,344	17-Sep- 2008	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Published	12/390,074	20-Feb- 2009	N/A	N/A	100.00
US	Pending	95/001,426	26-Aug- 2010	N/A	N/A	100.00
CA	Granted	2519903	17-Feb- 2004	2519903	01-Nov- 2011	100.00
DE	Granted	04711880.7	17-Feb- 2004	1599597	04-Aug- 2010	100.00
EP	Granted	04711880.7	17-Feb- 2004	1599597	04-Aug- 2010	100.00
FR	Granted	04711880.7	17-Feb- 2004	1599597	04-Aug- 2010	100.00
GB	Granted	04711880.7	17-Feb- 2004	1599597	04-Aug- 2010	100.00
US	Pending	61/595,805	07-Feb- 2012	N/A	N/A	100.00